Sl/2SW1/4 
Section 14: NW1/4NW1/4 
Section 15: NEl/4 
Sargent County, North Dakota 

Staroba Revocable Living Trust (Diane Staroba and Loren Staroba) 

Part of the El/2 of Section 35, Beginning at the Northeast comer of Section Thirty­
five (35), Township One Hundred Thirty-two (132) North, Range Fifty-one (51) 
West of the Fifth Principal Meridian; thence West along the Section line common to 
Sections Thirty-five (35) and Twenty-six (26), Township One Hundred Thirty-two 
(132) North, Range (51) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, a distance of 1723.3 
feet ; thence south a distance of 4316.9 feet to the north line of the Minneapolis, St. 
Paul and Sault Ste. Marie Railway right-of-way; thence in a Southeasterly direction 
along the north line of the Minneapolis, St. Paul and Sault Ste. Marie right-of-way 
to the section line common to Sections Thirty-five (35), Township One Hundred 
Thirty-two (132) North, Range Fifty-one (51) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, 
and Section Two (2), Township One Hundred Thirty-one (131) North, Range Fifty­
one (51) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian; thence East along the said Section 
line a distance of 946.6 feet to the Southeast comer of Section Thirty-five (35), 
Township One Hundred Thirty-two (132) North, Range Fifty-one (51) West of the 

Fifth Principal Meridian; thence North along the Section line common to Sections 
Thirty-five (35) and Thirty-six (36), Township One Hundred Thirty-two (132) 
North, Range Fifty-one (51) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, to the point of 
beginning. All in Section Thirty-five (35), Township One Hundred Thirty-two (132), 
Range Fifty-one (51) North, Richland County, North Dakota. 

Shirley Waloch 

Township 131 North, Range 56 West 
Section 12: SW/4 
Section 14: S/2, less and except Mahrer Tract 1 in the SW/4 of Section 14, Township 
131 North, Range 56 West of the 5th P.M., described by metes and bounds as follows: